File No. 13030/36/2018-K-II Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Department of Jammu and Kashmir Affairs



North Block, New Delhi, Dated: 2nd Aug 2019

Govt. of J&K Srinagar

Subject:- Increase in Honorarium of SPOs of J&K- reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to DGP J&K's letter No. Estt/CB/494 dated 22.05.2019 on the subject mentioned above. The proposal of Sate Govt. regarding enhancement of monthly honorarium of SPOs of J&K has been considered in this Ministry and the following has been decided:-

S. No.	Length of Service	No. of SPOs	Revised scale of
1.1.1.1.1.1.		at present	honorarium (In Rupees)
1	Less than 3 years	8,590	6,000
2	Completion of 3 years	1,134	9,000
3	Completion of 5 years	4,436	12,000
·4.'	Completion of 10 years	5,132	15,000
5	Completion of 15 years	10,821	18,000

2. The revision of honorarium is effective from date of issue of this order.

3. The State Govt. of J&K is requested to take further necessary action accordingly.

4. The other terms and conditions for engagement of the SPOs would be the same.

Yours faithfully, Sulekha) Director . Telefax: 011-2309-2696

Copy to:-

1. Director General, J&K Police, Govt. of J&K, Srinagar

2. Principal Secretary (Home) Govt. of J&K, Srinagar

PS to HM / PPS to HS / PPS to OSD / PPS to SS&FA (Home)/ PPS to AS(J&K) / PPS to J8(J&K)

